Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Azamatov Ilgiz Faridov				07/02/2008			
Kabatskov Vyacheslav Ivanovich				07/02/2008			
Zolkin Oleg Valeryevich				07/02/2008			
Klimov Ilya Valentinovich				07/02/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Obschestvo s ogranichennoi otvetstvennostyu "Russian EXCLUSIVE"						
Street Address:	Ozerkovskaya nab., 48-50, str. 1						
City:	Moscow						
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION						
Postal Code:	RU-115035						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29317		29317	295				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (503)224-7017							
Correspondence will b Phone:			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 503-224-0115 Email: patents@onemain.com							
Correspondent Name: James H. Walters, patenttm.us							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 82788							
Address Line 4:	Portland	d, ORE	GON 97282-0788				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			V-380				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James H. Walters				
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT source=v380assignmentexecuted20080805151527#page1.tif PATENT 500612917 REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0942							

PATENT REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0943

Attorney's Docket No.: V-380

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, Azamatov Ilgiz Faridov of Russia, 117449, Moscow, ul. Shvernika, d.11, k.2, kv.96, Kabatskov Vyacheslav Ivanovich of Russia, 307170, Kurskaya obl., g. Zheleznogorsk, ul. Kurskaya, d.74, kv.42, Zolkin Oleg Valeryevich of Russia, 117334, Moscow, ul. 1-aya Grazhdanskaya, d.97, kv.54 and Klimov Ilya Valentinovich of Russia, Moscow, b-r Yana Raynisa, d.20, k.2, kv.311, are inventors/co-inventors of a PACKAGE WITH BOTTLE INSIDE for which I/we have made application for United States Letters Patent under serial number 29317295 filed 25 April 2008; and

Whereas Obschestvo s ogranichennoi otvetstvennostyu "Russian EXCLUSIVE", Ozerkovskaya nab., 48-50, str. 1, RU-115035 Moscow (RU) (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/we hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set hand this date:

WITNESS:

INVENTOR:	12	
		and the second second second
3	// & <	al and a second and a second a
Nanmotox.	Tlain Eds	ri darr

Azamatov Ilgiz Paridov

Assignment page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0944 In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set hand this date:

WITNESS:

.

INVENTOR:	8-	
Kabats	Vyacheslav	Ivanovich

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set hand this date:

WITNESS:

INVENTOR:

Zolkin Oleg Valeryevich

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set hand this date:

WITNESS:

INVENTOR:

Klimov Ilya Valentinovich

Assignment page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021342 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 08/05/2008